A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF RENEWABLE DIESEL

WHEREAS, located at the Public Works Facility, the Township owns and operates a fueling station for dispensing gas and diesel fuel for municipal operations (vehicles, equipment, generators), in addition to servicing the Board of Education, local Volunteer Fire Departments and the North Brunswick First Aid and Rescue Squad; and

WHEREAS, Renewable Diesel, also known as hydrotreated vegetable oil (HVO) — is made from sustainably sourced, 100 percent renewable raw materials and can be a drop-in replacement within the current underground storage tank for fossil diesel, reducing GHG emissions by up to 75 percent over the life cycle of the fuel when compared to fossil diesel; and

WHEREAS, North Brunswick seeks to use this commodity as our community moves towards a larger-scale transition to renewables and cleaner energy; and

WHEREAS, the goods and services requested is anticipated to exceed the current bid threshold, and is therefore required to be bid under a formal competitive bid process pursuant to Local Public Contract Law N.J.S.A. 40A:11-3 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 29th day of April 2024, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize advertisement for the receipt of bids for the following specification:

BID ADVERTISEMENT DATE

May 2, 2024

BID OPENING DATE

May 21, 2024

CONTRACT BID24006:

Renewable Diesel

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds have been made available for this purpose under Contract BID24006.

Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer	Steven Bloyed Director of Public Works			
Justine Progebin Business Administrator	Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form			
RECORDED VOTE:	1		1	
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
MEHTA				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
HUTCHINSON				
MAYOR WOMACK				
I hereby certify that the Brunswick at a meeting d				adopted by the Township Council of Nor

April 29, 2024 Workshop - Resolution: